County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2023 Legislative Session

Legis	lative	day	#	10	

RESOLUTION NO. <u>136</u> - 2023

Introduced by the Chairperson and at the request of the Executive

A RESOLUTION recommending to the Governor of Maryland that Lynda Eisenberg be appointed to the Patuxent River Commission.

Introduced and read first time on, 20	23.	
	By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	, 2023.	
	By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted_on, 2023.	_, Adopted with amendments	, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by	Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Approved/Vetoed by the County Executive, 2	023	
	Calvin Bal	ll, County Executive

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 5-812 of the State Finance and Procurement Article of the Maryland
2	Annotated Code establishes a Patuxent River Commission in the Maryland Department of
3	Planning; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 5-814 of the State Finance and Procurement Article of the Maryland
5	Annotated Code provides that the Commission consists of, among others, members appointed by
6	the Governor on recommendations of the governing bodies of the counties within the Patuxent
7	River basin, which includes Howard County; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Executive and the County Council place their trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of Lynda Eisenberg as a member of the Patuxent River Commission.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland thisday of, 2023, that Lynda Eisenberg is hereby recommended
12	to the Governor of Maryland for appointment as a member of the Patuxent River Commission to
13	represent Howard County.